EXCHANGE STABILIZATION FUND
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

ASSETS
Fund Balance with Treasury (Note 1)

Special Drawing Rights
Special Drawing Rights Holdings
Accrued interest receivable on Special Drawing Rights holdings

Total Special Drawing Rights

US Government Securities
Investments in US Government Securities
Accrued interest receivable on U.S. Gov't Securities

Total US Government Securities

Economic Recovery Program- In (Note 2)
Corporate Credit Facilities (CCF)
Municipal Liquidity Facility (MLF)
Main Street Loan Program (MSLP)
Term Asset-Backed Securities Loan Facility (TALF)
Commercial Paper Funding Facility (CPFF)
Money Market Mutual Fund Liquidity Facility (MMLF), including accrued facility fee

Total Economic Recovery Programs- Investments and Other

Economic Recovery Program- L (Note 3)
Passenger Air Carriers
Cargo Air Carriers
National Security and Defense Businesses (NSD)

Total Economic Recovery Program- Loans Receivable

European Euros (Note 4)
Deposits with Official Institutions
Securities:

Held outright
Held under repurchase agreements
Accrued interest receivable on Euro investments

Total European Euros

Japanese Yen (Note 4)
Deposits with Official Institutions
Securities

Accrued interest on Yen investments

Total Japanese Yen

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Liabilities
Special Drawing Rights Certificates
Special Drawing Rights Allocations
Accrued charges payable on SDR Allocations
Due to Treasury
Debt, including accrued interes (Note 5)
Other Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES (Note 6, 7)

Capital
Initial Appropriated Capital Account
Additional Appropriated Capital Account
Retained Earnings

TOTAL CAPITAL

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

As of October 31, 2020

51,882,529,019.58
11,167,498.15

11,170,761,541.25
24,823.91

37,500,000,000.00
17,500,000,000.00
37,500,000,000.00
10,000,000,000.00
10,000,000,000.00

1,618,699,038.33

1,679,838,501.00
22,816,956.80
333,317,582.47

6,125,221,727.26

6,401,507,228.08

50,296,603.69

8,562,835,228.75
378,900,597.80
138,436.09

5,200,000,000.00
49,853,027,662.86
10,997,848.64
841,296.48
87,276,960,640.33
662,211.50

$

$

480,603,822,119.69

51,893,696,517.73

11,170,786,365.16

114,118,699,038.33

2,035,973,040.27

12,577,025,559.03

8,941,874,262.64

681,341,876,902.85

200,000,000.00
498,272,625,880.98
40,526,761,362.06

$

$

142,342,489,659.81

538,999,387,243.04

$

681,341,876,902.85



https://681,341,876,902.85
https://538,999,387,243.04
https://142,342,489,659.81
https://681,341,876,902.85
https://8,941,874,262.64
https://12,577,025,559.03
https://2,035,973,040.27
https://114,118,699,038.33
https://11,170,786,365.16
https://51,893,696,517.73
https://480,603,822,119.69
https://40,526,761,362.06
https://498,272,625,880.98
https://200,000,000.00
https://662,211.50
https://87,276,960,640.33
https://841,296.48
https://10,997,848.64
https://49,853,027,662.86
https://5,200,000,000.00
https://138,436.09
https://378,900,597.80
https://8,562,835,228.75
https://50,296,603.69
https://6,401,507,228.08
https://6,125,221,727.26
https://333,317,582.47
https://22,816,956.80
https://1,679,838,501.00
https://1,618,699,038.33
https://10,000,000,000.00
https://10,000,000,000.00
https://37,500,000,000.00
https://17,500,000,000.00
https://37,500,000,000.00
https://24,823.91
https://11,170,761,541.25
https://11,167,498.15
https://51,882,529,019.58

INCOME and EXPENSE
Special Drawing Rights

Net interest (charges) on Special Drawing Rights
Net gain (loss) on SDR valuation

U.S. Government securities
Interest earned on U.S. Government Securities

Foreign Exchange

EXCHANGE STABILIZATION FUND
STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the Current Month and Fiscal Year Periods Ending October 31, 2020

Interest earned (incurred) on Foreign Currency Denominated Assets
Net gain (loss) on Sales of Investment Securities and Foreign Currency Denominated Assets

Net gain (loss) on Foreign Exct
Other

Economic Recovery Programs
Appropriation Revenue
Administrative Expense
Net Financing cost

Net Income (Net Cost)

(Note 8)

(Note 9)

Current Month

151,769.35
5,852,440.54

843,980.93

(3,434,061.10)
5,989,790.80
(2,691.32)

4,234,458.16
(4,419,136.21)
863,516.52

Fiscal Year

151,769.35
5,852,440.54

843,980.93

(3,434,061.10)
5,989,790.80
(2,691.32)

4,234,458.16
(4,419,136.21)
863,516.52

10,080,067.67

10,080,067.67



https://10,080,067.67
https://863,516.52
https://4,419,136.21
https://4,234,458.16
https://2,691.32
https://5,989,790.80
https://3,434,061.10
https://843,980.93
https://5,852,440.54
https://151,769.35

EXCHANGE STABILIZATION FUND
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Current Month and Fiscal Year Periods Ending October 31, 2020

Section 4027 of H.R. 748, the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (CARES Act), enacted on March 27, 2020 as Pub.
Law 116-136, appropriated $500 billion to the Exchange Stabilization Fund (ESF), which the Secretary of the Treasury (Secretary) is
authorized to use to make loans, loan guarantees, and other investments. ESF received the full amount of this appropriated balance on
March 31, 2020, which 1s held as Fund Balance with Treasury (FBWT) until disbursed. The CARES Act requires these funds to be
managed, for budgetary purposes, in accordance with the Federal Credit Reform Act of 1990, as amended (FCRA). Under FCRA, ESF
will use the appropriated $500 billion to fund the credit subsidy portion of these economic recovery program loans, loan guarantees, and
other investments, and the remaining portion of these disbursements will be funded via borrowings from Treasury (refer to Note 5). The
credit subsidy cost represents the estimated long-term cost to the federal government of the program, which is calculated on a net present
value basis, excluding administrative costs.

As of October 31, 2020, Treasury had made investments in six economic recovery programs. Treasury funded, using the CARES Act
appropriated funds and borrowings, $37.5 billion in the CCF, $37.5 billion in the Main Street Loan Program (MSLP), $10.0 billion in the
Term Assets Lending Facility (TALF), and $17.5 billion in the Municipal Liquidity Facility (MLF). In addition, Treasury, using funds
from the ESF, invested $10.0 billion into the Commercial Paper Funding Facility (CPFF), and $1.5 billion into the Money Market Mutual
Fund Liquidity Facility (MMLF). These investments are reported at cost. Under the MMLF Credit Support Agreement, the Treasury
accrues facility fees from the Federal Reserve Bank of Boston.

As of October 31, 2020, using CARES Act appropriated funds and borrowings, Treasury had disbursed $1.6 billion in economic recovery
program loans to Large Passenger Air Carriers, $105 million to small Passenger Air Carriers, $23 million to Cargo Air Carriers and $333
million to businesses critical to maintaining national security (NSD). Loan receivables are reported at cost.

The ESF carries several long-term instruments in its portfolio. Some of these instruments may have been purchased at a premium and
others may have been purchased at a discount. These instruments are reported at cost. Cost is reflected as a face amount paid for the
instrument plus any unamortized premium paid and less any unaccreted discount received. Premiums (that are amortized) and discounts
(that accrete) are allocated to expense (amortization expense) and revenue, respectively, over the life of the instrument.

Debt represents borrowings from Treasury through the Bureau of Fiscal Service (BFS) that are used, along with the appropriated fund
balance (refer to Note 1), to fund the economic recovery program investments authorized under the CARES Act. As of October 31, 2020,
Treasury had borrowed $87.3 billion to finance the following economic recovery programs: $36.9 billion for the CCF, $17.7 billion for the
MLF, $10.0 billion for the TALF, $20.9 billion for the MSLP, $1.6 billion for Passenger Air Carriers, $20.8 million for Cargo Air Carriers
and $185 million for the NSD.

The ESF has an exchange stabilization agreement with Mexico for $9 billion; this agreement was modified and renewed in November
2019 for an additional year. No drawings were outstanding under this agreement.

As of October 31, 2020, Treasury had signed agreements with the Federal Reserve Bank of New York to provide investments in the CPFF
($10 billion), CCF ($75 billion), TALF ($10 billion) and MLF ($35 billion). Treasury has also signed agreements with the Federal Reserve
Bank of Boston to provide investments in the MMLF ($10 billion) and the MSLP ($75 billion). As of September 30, 2020, Treasury had
agreed to provide up to $14.6 billion in loans to Large Passenger Air Carriers and $0.7 billion under the NSD. Subsequent to September
30, 2020, the maximum amount of borrowings available under the Large Passenger Air Carriers loan agreements was increased by $6.1
billion, leaving an aggregate total of $19.2 billion of remaining available borrowings for Large Passenger Air Carriers (following the
disbursement of $1.6 billion). Small Passenger Air Carriers, Cargo Air Carriers, and new NSD participants generally borrowed the full
amount available. As of October 31, 2020, Treasury has made initial investments in the CPFF, CCF, MLF, MSLP, TALF and MMLF and
made loans to Passenger Air Carriers, Cargo Air Carriers and NSD (refer to Note 2 & 3).

Foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities are revalued daily -- and reported monthly -- to reflect fluctuations in market exchange
rates. These fluctuations in market exchange rates are reported in the Statement of Income as "Net gain (loss) on valuation." This gain or
loss 1s unrealized to the Exchange Stabilization Fund until such time as the Fund sells the currency.

Up to $100 million of the funds appropriated by the CARES Act to the ESF is authorized to make payments for administrative expenses
incurred in connection with loans, loan guarantees, and other investments authorized under the Cares Act.



	4. Trunc + Notes

	1116749815: 
	2482391: 
	161869903833: 
	33331758247: 
	5029660369: 
	13843609: 
	66221150: 
	4052676136206: 
	53899938724304: 
	86351652: 
	86351652_2: 


