EXCHANGE STABILIZATION FUND STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION As of October 31, 2020

ASSETS

Fund Balance with Treasury (Note 1)		\$ 480,603,822,119.69
Special Drawing Rights Special Drawing Rights Holdings Accrued interest receivable on Special Drawing Rights holdings	\$ 51,882,529,019.58 11,167,498.15	
Total Special Drawing Rights	 	51,893,696,517.73
US Government Securities Investments in US Government Securities Accrued interest receivable on U.S. Gov't Securities	11,170,761,541.25 24,823.91	
Total US Government Securities	 	11,170,786,365.16
Economic Recovery Program- In (Note 2) Corporate Credit Facilities (CCF) Municipal Liquidity Facility (MLF) Main Street Loan Program (MSLP) Term Asset-Backed Securities Loan Facility (TALF) Commercial Paper Funding Facility (CPFF) Money Market Mutual Fund Liquidity Facility (MMLF), including accrued facility fee	37,500,000,000.00 17,500,000,000.00 37,500,000,000.00 10,000,000,000.00 10,000,000,000.00 1,618,699,038.33	
Total Economic Recovery Programs- Investments and Other		114,118,699,038.33
Economic Recovery Program- L (Note 3) Passenger Air Carriers Cargo Air Carriers National Security and Defense Businesses (NSD)	1,679,838,501.00 22,816,956.80 333,317,582.47	
Total Economic Recovery Program- Loans Receivable		2,035,973,040.27
European Euros (Note 4) Deposits with Official Institutions Securities: Held outright Held under repurchase agreements	6,125,221,727.26 6,401,507,228.08	
Accrued interest receivable on Euro investments	50,296,603.69	
Total European Euros		12,577,025,559.03
Japanese Yen (Note 4) Deposits with Official Institutions Securities Accrued interest on Yen investments	8,562,835,228.75 378,900,597.80 138,436.09	
Total Japanese Yen	 	8,941,874,262.64
TOTAL ASSETS		\$ 681,341,876,902.85
LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL		
Liabilities Special Drawing Rights Certificates Special Drawing Rights Allocations Accrued charges payable on SDR Allocations Due to Treasury Debt, including accrued interes (Note 5) Other Liabilities	\$ 5,200,000,000.00 49,853,027,662.86 10,997,848.64 841,296.48 87,276,960,640.33 662,211.50	
TOTAL LIABILITIES (Note 6, 7)	 	\$ 142,342,489,659.81
Capital Initial Appropriated Capital Account Additional Appropriated Capital Account Retained Earnings	200,000,000.00 498,272,625,880.98 40,526,761,362.06	
TOTAL CAPITAL	 	\$ 538,999,387,243.04
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL		\$ 681,341,876,902.85

EXCHANGE STABILIZATION FUND STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Current Month and Fiscal Year Periods Ending October 31, 2020

INCOME and EXPENSE	Current Month	Fiscal Year
Special Drawing Rights Net interest (charges) on Special Drawing Rights Net gain (loss) on SDR valuation	151,769.35 5,852,440.54	151,769.35 5,852,440.54
U.S. Government securities Interest earned on U.S. Government Securities	843,980.93	843,980.93
Foreign Exchange Interest earned (incurred) on Foreign Currency Denominated Assets Net gain (loss) on Sales of Investment Securities and Foreign Currency Denominated Assets Net gain (loss) on Foreign Exch (Note 8) Other	(3,434,061.10) - 5,989,790.80 (2,691.32)	(3,434,061.10) - 5,989,790.80 (2,691.32)
Economic Recovery Programs Appropriation Revenue Administrative Expense (Note 9) Net Financing cost	4,234,458.16 (4,419,136.21) 863,516.52	4,234,458.16 (4,419,136.21) 863,516.52
Net Income (Net Cost)	\$ 10,080,067.67	10,080,067.67

EXCHANGE STABILIZATION FUND NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS For the Current Month and Fiscal Year Periods Ending October 31, 2020

- Law 116-136, appropriated \$500 billion to the Exchange Stabilization Fund (ESF), which the Secretary of the Treasury (Secretary) is authorized to use to make loans, loan guarantees, and other investments. ESF received the full amount of this appropriated balance on March 31, 2020, which is held as Fund Balance with Treasury (FBWT) until disbursed. The CARES Act requires these funds to be managed, for budgetary purposes, in accordance with the Federal Credit Reform Act of 1990, as amended (FCRA). Under FCRA, ESF will use the appropriated \$500 billion to fund the credit subsidy portion of these economic recovery program loans, loan guarantees, and other investments, and the remaining portion of these disbursements will be funded via borrowings from Treasury (refer to Note 5). The credit subsidy cost represents the estimated long-term cost to the federal government of the program, which is calculated on a net present value basis, excluding administrative costs.
- 2. As of October 31, 2020, Treasury had made investments in six economic recovery programs. Treasury funded, using the CARES Act appropriated funds and borrowings, \$37.5 billion in the CCF, \$37.5 billion in the Main Street Loan Program (MSLP), \$10.0 billion in the Term Assets Lending Facility (TALF), and \$17.5 billion in the Municipal Liquidity Facility (MLF). In addition, Treasury, using funds from the ESF, invested \$10.0 billion into the Commercial Paper Funding Facility (CPFF), and \$1.5 billion into the Money Market Mutual Fund Liquidity Facility (MMLF). These investments are reported at cost. Under the MMLF Credit Support Agreement, the Treasury accrues facility fees from the Federal Reserve Bank of Boston.
- As of October 31, 2020, using CARES Act appropriated funds and borrowings, Treasury had disbursed \$1.6 billion in economic recovery program loans to Large Passenger Air Carriers, \$105 million to small Passenger Air Carriers, \$23 million to Cargo Air Carriers and \$333 million to businesses critical to maintaining national security (NSD). Loan receivables are reported at cost.
- The ESF carries several long-term instruments in its portfolio. Some of these instruments may have been purchased at a premium and others may have been purchased at a discount. These instruments are reported at cost. Cost is reflected as a face amount paid for the instrument plus any unamortized premium paid and less any unaccreted discount received. Premiums (that are amortized) and discounts (that accrete) are allocated to expense (amortization expense) and revenue, respectively, over the life of the instrument.
- Debt represents borrowings from Treasury through the Bureau of Fiscal Service (BFS) that are used, along with the appropriated fund balance (refer to Note 1), to fund the economic recovery program investments authorized under the CARES Act. As of October 31, 2020, Treasury had borrowed \$87.3 billion to finance the following economic recovery programs: \$36.9 billion for the CCF, \$17.7 billion for the MLF, \$10.0 billion for the TALF, \$20.9 billion for the MSLP, \$1.6 billion for Passenger Air Carriers, \$20.8 million for Cargo Air Carriers and \$185 million for the NSD.
- The ESF has an exchange stabilization agreement with Mexico for \$9 billion; this agreement was modified and renewed in November 2019 for an additional year. No drawings were outstanding under this agreement.
- As of October 31, 2020, Treasury had signed agreements with the Federal Reserve Bank of New York to provide investments in the CPFF (\$10 billion), CCF (\$75 billion), TALF (\$10 billion) and MLF (\$35 billion). Treasury has also signed agreements with the Federal Reserve Bank of Boston to provide investments in the MMLF (\$10 billion) and the MSLP (\$75 billion). As of September 30, 2020, Treasury had agreed to provide up to \$14.6 billion in loans to Large Passenger Air Carriers and \$0.7 billion under the NSD. Subsequent to September 30, 2020, the maximum amount of borrowings available under the Large Passenger Air Carriers loan agreements was increased by \$6.1 billion, leaving an aggregate total of \$19.2 billion of remaining available borrowings for Large Passenger Air Carriers (following the disbursement of \$1.6 billion). Small Passenger Air Carriers, Cargo Air Carriers, and new NSD participants generally borrowed the full amount available. As of October 31, 2020, Treasury has made initial investments in the CPFF, CCF, MLF, MSLP, TALF and MMLF and made loans to Passenger Air Carriers, Cargo Air Carriers and NSD (refer to Note 2 & 3).
- Foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities are revalued daily -- and reported monthly -- to reflect fluctuations in market exchange rates. These fluctuations in market exchange rates are reported in the Statement of Income as "Net gain (loss) on valuation." This gain or loss is unrealized to the Exchange Stabilization Fund until such time as the Fund sells the currency.
- Up to \$100 million of the funds appropriated by the CARES Act to the ESF is authorized to make payments for administrative expenses incurred in connection with loans, loan guarantees, and other investments authorized under the Cares Act.